TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 06/22/21
1
AK3-Y Series
Axial Leaded – 3kA
Description

Test
Current
IT
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL @  Ipp  Peak Pulse
Current (IPP) (Note 1)
Max.  Temp
Coefficient
OF  VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Agency
Approval
Min Volts Max Volts (mA) VCL Volts IPP Amps (%/OC) (nF)
AK3-015C-Y 3-015C 15 10 15 16 19 10 28 3,000 0.1 12.0 X
AK3-030C-Y 3-030C 30 10 15 32 37 10 90 3,000 0.1 11.0 X
AK3-038C-Y 3-038C 38 10 15 40 46 10 95 3,000 0.1 10.0 -
AK3-058C-Y 3-058C 58 10 15 64 70 10 110 3,000 0.1 6.0 X
AK3-066C-Y 3-066C 66 10 15 72 80 10 120 3,000 0.1 6.0 X
AK3-076C-Y 3-076C 76 10 15 85 95 10 140 3,000 0.1 6.0 X
AK3-150C-Y 3-150C 150 10 15 158 194 10 230 3,000 0.1 2.6 X
AK3-170C-Y 3-170C 170 10 15 179 220 10 260 3,000 0.1 2.4 X
AK3-190C-Y 3-190C 190 10 15 200 245 10 290 3,000 0.1 2.4 X
AK3-208C-Y 3-208C 208 10 15 223 246 10 306 3,000 0.1 2.4 X
AK3-380C-Y 3-380C 380 10 15 401 443 10 520 3,000 0.1 2.0 X
AK3-430C-Y 3-430C 430 10 15 440 490 10 625 3,000 0.1 2.0 X
The AK3-Y series of high power TVS diode is specially designed
for meeting severe surge test environment of both AC and DC line
protection applications. It features a very fast response and ultra
low clamping characteristics as compared to MOVs (Metal Oxide

Axial Leaded – 3kA
Part Marking System
Part Numbering System
AK3  - XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
-Y
Yellow Coating
Part Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Trace Code Marking
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
YW
W
3-XXXXL F
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK3-015C-Y
AK3-030C-Y
AK3-038C-Y
AK3-058C-Y
AK3-066C-Y
AK3-076C-Y
Type 1- Side View
Packing Options
3-xxxx
Part Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Trace Code Marking
YW
W
L F
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK3-150C-Y
AK3-170C-Y
AK3-190C-Y
AK3-208C-Y
AK3-380C-Y
AK3-430C-Y
Type 2 - Top View
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
AK3-XXXX-Y AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK3-XXXX-Y-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
Dimensions
L2 L1
A
G
D
E
F
C
B
C
Disclaimer Notice - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,
devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in
applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for any
claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms andConditions
of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse. “Littelfuse” includes Littelfuse, Inc., and all of its affiliate entities. http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics
Dimensions Inches Millimeters
A 0.951 +/- 0.040 24.15 +/- 1.00
B 0.094 +/- 0.024 2.40 +/- 0.60
C
0.236 +/- 0.039 6.00 +/- 1.00
-208C 0.145 +/- 0.040 3.68 +/- 1.00